
 

2023-2024 Important Nordonia Drama Dates 
 

Drama Meetings:  Tuesdays, 3:00-4:00 PM 
 August 29th:  Welcome and Info! 
 September 5th:  Activities, Info and Games  
 September 12th:  Fall Play Audition Workshop 
 September 19th:  Rubber City Theatre  
 Wednesday, October 18th:  Spring Musical Announcement!! 
 November 21st:  Spring Musical Audition Info    

November 28th:  Spring Musical Audition Workshop 
 
Fall Play Auditions: 
 Wednesday, September 20, 2023.  4-6:30 PM 
 
Fall Play Rehearsals: 

Rehearsals will begin the week of September 25th and will be primarily run 
Monday-Thursday evenings, and Saturday mornings. 

 Tech Week:  Nov 13-16, 2023.  Expect rehearsals to go until 8 PM. 
 
Fall Play: 

Friday, November 17, 2023.  7:30 PM. 
Saturday, November 18, 2023.  2 PM and 7:30 PM. 

  
Musical Auditions: 
 Monday, December 11 & Tuesday, December 12, 2023 
 Call Backs:  Wednesday, December 13, 2023 
 *Cast List will be posted no later than Monday, December 18, 2023.   
 
Musical Rehearsals: 
 Weekday Rehearsals (Monday-Thursday) will begin January 8, 2024. 
 Saturday morning rehearsals will begin in mid-January 2024. 
 
Musical: 
 Thursday, April 18, 2024 
  High School Preview:  7th Period.   

Preview Performance:  4 PM 
 Friday, April 19, 2024.  7:30 PM 
 Saturday, April 20, 2024.  7:30 PM 
 Sunday, April 21, 2024.  3 PM.  Cast/Crew Party to follow. 
 
Dazzle Awards: 
 Saturday, May 18, 2024.  Playhouse Square. 
 
Nordonia Drama Awards: 
 Monday, May 20, 2024.  7 PM   


